Share premium 1,411,312 – – 6,805 1,418,117 – 1,418,117
Revaluation reserve 4,700 – (1,760) – 2,940 – 2,940
Exchange reserve 24,734 – (2) – 24,732 – 24,732
Goodwill reserve 11,238 – – – 11,238 (11,238) –
Accumulated losses (2,594,141) – (501) (6,805) (2,601,447) 14,948 (2,586,499)
Other reserves 1,891,380 – – – 1,891,380 – 1,891,380

Equity holders of
the parent 1,676,673 – (2,263) – 1,674,410 3,710 1,678,120

Minority interests – 196,267 – – 196,267 – 196,267

Total effects on equity 1,676,673 196,267 (2,263) – 1,870,677 3,710 1,874,387

Minority interests 196,267 (196,267) – – – – –

1,872,940 – (2,263) – 1,870,677 3,710 1,874,387

Shougang Concord International Enterprises Company Limited

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  2 0 0 5

16

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)
The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity
at 1 January 2004 are summarized below:

As originally
stated HKAS 27 HKAS 17 HKAS 32 As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 2) (Note 2a) (Note 2b)

Share capital 529,109 – – – 529,109
Revaluation reserve 4,382 – (1,527 ) – 2,855
Exchange reserve 18,876 – (2 ) – 18,874
Accumulated losses (2,865,381 ) – (609 ) (6,805 ) (2,872,795 )
Other reserves 2,834,999 – – 9,240 2,844,239

Equity holders of the parent 521,985 – (2,138 ) 2,435 522,282
Minority interests – 420,032 – – 420,032

Total effects on equity 521,985 420,032 (2,138 ) 2,435 942,314

The Group has not early applied the following new Standards or Interpretations
that have been issued but are not yet effective. The Directors of the Company
anticipate that the application of these Standards or Interpretations will have no
material impact on the financial statements of the Group:

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plan and
Disclosures

HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash Flow Hedge Accounting of Forecast
Intragroup Transactions

HKAS 39 (Amendment) The Fair Value Option
HKFRS 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral

Resources
HKFRS – INT 4 Determining whether an Arrangement Contains

a Lease
HKFRS – INT 5 Rights to Interests Arising from Decommissing,

Restoration and Environmental Rehabilitation
Funds

S h o u g a n g  C o n c o rd  I n t e r n a t i o n a l  E n t e r p r i s e s  C o m p a n y  L i m i t e d

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  2 0 0 5 17

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2005

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION
For management purposes, the Group is currently organised into the following
divisions. These divisions are the basis on which the Group reports its primary
segment information.

Six months ended 30 June 2005

Kitchen
and laundry

Steel Shipping Electricity equipment,
manufacturing operations generation steel trading Others Elimination Consolidated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover from external
customers 1,439,952 121,340 200,614 777,004 688 – 2,539,598

Inter-segment sales 200,625 – – – – (200,625) –

Total 1,640,577 121,340 200,614 777,004 688 (200,625) 2,539,598

Inter-segment sales are charged at the terms agreed by both parties.

Segment results 189,219 48,077 32,281 7,477 688 – 277,742

Unallocated other
operating income 3,055

Unallocated corporate
expenses (10,644)

Profit from operations 270,153
Interest expenses (7,900)
Share of results of

associates 98,669 – – – – – 98,669
Gain on disposal of

an associate 4,355

Profit before tax 365,277
Income tax expense (16,777)

Profit for the period 348,500

Shougang Concord International Enterprises Company Limited

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  2 0 0 5

18

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2005

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION (continued)
Six months ended 30 June 2004 (Restated)

Kitchen
and laundry

Steel Shipping Electricity equipment,
manufacturing operations generation steel trading Others Consolidated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover from external
customers 1,038,156 140,427 188,917 22,286 612 1,390,398

Segment results 84,607 61,481 33,029 241 612 179,970

Unallocated other
operating income 1,420

Unallocated corporate
expenses (9,447)

Profit from operations 171,943
Interest expenses (6,621)
Share of results of

associates 4,913 – – – – 4,913
Loss on deemed

disposal of a
partial interest in
an associate (481) – – – – (481)

Profit before tax 169,754
Income tax expense (13,638)

Profit for the period 156,116

S h o u g a n g  C o n c o rd  I n t e r n a t i o n a l  E n t e r p r i s e s  C o m p a n y  L i m i t e d

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  2 0 0 5 19

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2005